

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.1477 OF 2017

ANIL PUNJAJI JORWEKAR  
VERSUS  
SHARDA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. P. D Suryawanshi  
Advocate for respondents 1 to 6: Mr. A. B. Kale  
AGP for Respondents: Mr.M. B. Bharaswadkar

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA &  
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2017**

**ORDER:**

1. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Kale, the learned counsel waives notice for respondents 1 to 6. Learned AGP waives notice for respondents 7, 8 and 9.
2. The present writ petition is tagged with Writ Petition No.8834/2013.
3. Place both the matters on 14.02.2017.

**(K. L. WADANE, J.)**

**(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J. )**

JPC