

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

36 WRIT PETITION NO.8834 OF 2013  
WITH WP/1477/2017

SHARDA RAJENDRA GAIKWAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

37 WRIT PETITION NO.4865 OF 2017

GANESH BABASAHEB DIWANE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

38 WRIT PETITION NO.11214 OF 2019

MUKHTAR KHAN SATTAR KHAN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

39 WRIT PETITION NO.13666 OF 2019

HANUMAN KASHINATH KALKUTE AND ORS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

AND

40 WRIT PETITION NO.3206 OF 2013

UTTAM TRIMBAK SABLE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE SCHEDULED TRIBES CERTIFICATE SCRUTINY  
COMMITTEE, AURANGABAD AND OTHERS

...

AND

41 WRIT PETITION NO.3538 OF 2019  
WITH WP/13834/2017 WITH WP/4207/2019

(2)

SUNIL PARSHURAM WARMA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

43 WRIT PETITION NO.5265 OF 2019

SHAIKH GAYASODDIN ZAHIRODDIN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS

...

AND

44 WRIT PETITION NO.6221 OF 2019

SHARAD HIRAMAN PATIL  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

45 WRIT PETITION NO.6584 OF 2019  
WITH CA/1289/2020 IN WP/6584/2019 WITH CA/6629/2020  
IN WP/6584/2019

NAVNATH GANGADHAR FARTADE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

46 WRIT PETITION NO.6786 OF 2019

SHANKAR NAGAR CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY  
LTD VAIJAPUR THROUGH CHAIRMANT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

47 WRIT PETITION NO.7365 OF 2019

JAGDAMBA SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL  
MAJALGAON THROUGH ITS PRESIDENT  
VERSUS

(3)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

48 WRIT PETITION NO.7415 OF 2019

GANGADHAR LAXMAN BHAIRWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

49 WRIT PETITION NO.7842 OF 2019

SURESH BANDU SANANSE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

50 WRIT PETITION NO.7852 OF 2019

CHAGANLAL MANGLLAL KOTHARI AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

51 WRIT PETITION NO.8013 OF 2019

MADAN NATHRAO TAUR AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

52 WRIT PETITION NO.8386 OF 2019

SUKHDEV SHRAVAN CHITTE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

53 WRIT PETITION NO.8597 OF 2019

NILESH SURESH KSHATRIYA AND OTHERS

VERSUS

(4)

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

54 WRIT PETITION NO.8718 OF 2019

RAJENDRA BAYAJI HOLE

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA KRUSHI UDYOG VIKAS MAHAMANDAL

MARYADIT THROUGH MANAGING DIRECTOR

AND OTHERS

...

AND

55 WRIT PETITION NO.9545 OF 2019

SAKSHI HANMANDLU TAMLURKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

56 WRIT PETITION NO.9709 OF 2019

ANJALI GOPALKRISHNA KHEDKAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

57 WRIT PETITION NO.9724 OF 2019

DEEPAK TARACAND BOTHARA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

58 WRIT PETITION NO.9991 OF 2019

THE MAHVIR GORAKSHAN SANSTHA THROUGH ITS

PRESIDENT ASHOK CHANDMAL LODHA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

59 WRIT PETITION NO.10346 OF 2019

(5)

SANJAY RAMNATH GUNJAL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

60 WRIT PETITION NO.10642 OF 2019

SINDHUBAI MAHENDRA SALVE  
VERSUS  
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...

AND

61 WRIT PETITION NO.11550 OF 2019

BHIMRAO DAGA NERKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

62 WRIT PETITION NO.11618 OF 2019  
WITH WP/11619/2019

M/S KUMANDAS VISANJI AND CO. AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK THROUGH MANAGER AND  
OTHERS

...

AND

63 WRIT PETITION NO.11846 OF 2019

DILIP DIGAMBAR KULKARNI  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

64 WRIT PETITION NO.12018 OF 2019

VIJAY SHIVAJIRAO KOKATE THROUGH GPA RAJARAM  
GAJANAN GAWARE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

(6)

...

AND

65 WRIT PETITION NO.12122 OF 2019

SUSHILA NARAYANRAO CHOUKATE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

66 WRIT PETITION NO.13470 OF 2019

RAJESH RAVINDRA KULKARNI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND

67 WRIT PETITION NO.13635 OF 2019

AMOL VASANTRAO SHINDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

68 WRIT PETITION NO.13746 OF 2019

JAISHRI DAMODHAR MUNDE

VERSUS

THE EDUCATION OFFICER SECONDARY ZILLA  
PARISAHD BEED AND OTHERS

...

AND

69 WRIT PETITION NO.14095 OF 2019

BALU RAMBHAU AUTI

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH MINISTRY OF  
PUBLIC TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT AND OTHERS

...

AND

70 WRIT PETITION NO.14177 OF 2019

SANDIP SAMBHAJIRAO GAIKWAD AND OTHERS

(7)

VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND  
71 WRIT PETITION NO.14336 OF 2019

SUNIL PRATAPRAO THAKRE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND  
72 WRIT PETITION NO.14601 OF 2019

KRUSHANA SAMBHAJI PAWAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND  
73 WRIT PETITION NO.15015 OF 2019

KAPURCHAND KONDIRAM GHUNAWAT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND  
74 WRIT PETITION NO.15260 OF 2019

SHANTARAM KHANDERAO THORAT AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

AND  
75 WRIT PETITION NO.15370 OF 2019

PEOPLES EDUCATION SOCIETY NANDED THROUGH ITS  
PRESIDENT  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Mr P. S. Patil, Mrs M. A. Deshpande, Mr S. G. Sangle, Mr S. R. Yadav and Ms. R. P. Gaur, A.G.P.s for respondents/State

(8)

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE  
AND  
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

**DATE : 6th June, 2022**

**PER COURT:**

1. All these matters pertain to the years 2013 to 2019.
2. Since these matters are called out at 6.30 p.m., the same are adjourned to 28/06/2022, in the 'due admissions' category.
3. Office objections, if any, shall be removed on or before 23/06/2022, failing which, the petition/s, in which the office objections are not removed, shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court on 24/06/2022.
4. Office to accept reply affidavits/rejoinders, if any, if filed on or before 24/06/2022.
5. Subject to the compliance of the above, ad interim orders, if any, to continue until further orders.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.) (RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**

sjk